Appendix D

Notice of Determination

O: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:			Central Valley Flood Protection Bd 3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170	
			Sacramento, CA 95821	
		Contact:	James Herota	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:	(916) 574-0651	
ounty Clerk ounty of: Idress:		Lead Agency (if different from above): Department of Transportation Address: 703 B St Marysville, CA 95901 Contact: Cara Lambirth		
	//: 3044 ento, CA 95812-3044 Clerk if:	Street Address: x 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 x nto, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Clerk	Planning and Research Public Agency: d: Street Address: a 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 ento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Clerk Lead Agency (i if: Depaid Address: 703 B Marys Marys	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019039070

Project Title: Cosumnes River Bridge Replacement Project

Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation

Project Location (include county): At the crossing of State Route (SR) 99 and the Cosumnes River, Sacramento

Project Description:

Approval of Permit No. 19431, under California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Section 6, for work within an adopted plan of flood control, within a Regulated Stream (Table 8.1; Title 23, Div. 1, Article 8): To remove four existing bridge structures and replace with two new bridges; and place rock slope protection for scour protection at the abutments. Temporary bridges will be constructed adjacent to the existing bridges to accommodate traffic during the four years while constructing the new bridges.

This is to advise that the	Central Valley Flood Protection Board	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>September 27, 2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will is will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was involved was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was x was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170, Sacramento, CA 95821

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Executive Officer	
e choire i	Governor's Office of Planning & Res	earch
Date: 10 - 1 - 19	_ Date Received for filing at OPR:	
	OCT 01 2010	

OCT 01 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011